Resolution No. 14036

WHEREAS, in the matter of the proposed opening, laying-out and establishing of Glican Street, from the west line of Third Street to the east line of Fourth Street by appropriating an irregularly shaped tract on the north side of Glican Street, 50 feet wide on Third Street and 20 feet wide on Fourth Street, in the City of Fortland, Oregon, the full amount necessary to pay the damages has been paid into the City Treasury and warrants drawn and ready for delivery to parties entitled thereto, therefore

BZ IT HESOLVED, That Glisen Street, from the west line of Third Street to the east line of Fourth Street by appropriating an irregularly shaped tract on the north side of Glisan Street, 50 feet wide on Third Street and 20 feet wide on Fourth Street, in the City of Fortland, Oregon, be and the same is hereby declared opened, laid out and established as a city street as provided by Ordinance No. 45617 adopting the report of the City Engineer, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED. That the City Engineer be and he is hereby instructed to record with the County Clerk of Multhomah County. Oregon, within minety days after the adoption of this recolution a copy of the resolution and a map of said street extension.

Adopted by the Council. TEB 251925

GeoRente

Awaror of the City of Hortland L. E. BURDICK

贄